

BAYFIELD COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR FALL 2007

SALE 52-05

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>179</u>	<u>39</u>						
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>						
<u>Logger</u>								
B & B	34.21	26.61						\$7,161.38

SALE 33-06

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>			<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>89</u>	<u>491</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>276</u>	<u>538</u>			
	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>			
<u>Logger</u>								
North Country	225.00	15.50	100.00	21.00	31.00			\$51,809.00
Park Falls Hardwood	225.00	11.25	70.00	16.50	16.50			\$40,169.75
Pine River	234.00	11.25	123.00	18.00	18.00			\$43,092.75

SALE 37-06

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>229</u>	<u>976</u>	<u>38</u>	<u>386</u>	<u>22</u>	<u>462</u>	<u>86</u>		
	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>		
<u>Logger</u>									
B & B	145.00	12.10	68.50	2.75	63.10	14.70	15.10		\$58,180.20
Futurewood	200.00	12.25	75.00	2.75	75.00	15.25	14.50		\$71,610.00
Tri-State	184.86	13	192.53	2.72	386.63	15.00	15.00		\$80,112.86

SALE 42-06

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mixed</u>				<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>358</u>	<u>58</u>	<u>109</u>	<u>267</u>	<u>138</u>				
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>				
<u>Logger</u>									
Lipka	22.00	300.00	25.00	22.50	22.00				\$37,044.50

SALE 01-07

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>660</u>	<u>78</u>	<u>421</u>	<u>21</u>	<u>175</u>	<u>170</u>	<u>11</u>		
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>		
<u>Logger</u>									
B&B Logging	18.10	185.25	23.10	88.50	21.10	24.10	30.10		\$46,099.77
Futurewood Corp	19.75	230.00	26.50	125.00	22.50	24.50	23.50		\$53,117.50
Glau	17.10	207.00	20.50	116.00	20.50	21.50	23.40		\$45,998.40
Kurilla	4.17/ton	185.25	7.07/ton	88.50	7.07/ton	7.36/ton	8.58/ton		\$45,994.25
Lipka	34.00	278.00	26.00	150.00	26.00	30.00	26.00		\$68,156.00
Midwest	16.05	215.00	26.00	90.00	26.00	23.50	23.40		\$49,001.40
North Country	17.50	225.00	31.50	120.00	39.50	34.00	24.00		\$57,838.00
Priem	4.10/ton	185.50	5.50/ton	90.00	5.05/ton	7.50/ton	8.60/ton		\$42,260.55
Stora	17.31	225.00	26.70	150.00	26.70	22.70	23.40		\$52,154.00
Thimm	19.10	252.00	32.03	158.00	33.18	28.05	34.06		\$62,018.69

SALE 08-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>2013</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>184</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>1636</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>802</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>22</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>113</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>12</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>74</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger									
Futurewood Corp	20.00	300.00	28.50	23.00	100.00	5.20	85.00	35.00	\$166,929.60
Good	15.00	200.00	31.51	25.51	88.50	5.20	73.75	31.20	\$144,732.78
Grindstone	5.42/ton	250.00	9.95/ton	7.25/ton	100.00	1.88/ton	100.00	35.00	\$165,497.15
Lipka	26.00	250.00	30.00	22.00	180.00	6.00	100.00	35.00	\$173,490.00
North Country	21.00	300.00	27.00	27.00	110.00	6.00	100.00	35.00	\$170,187.00
Stora	16.70	225.00	25.86	25.35	105.00	5.25	75.00	31.20	\$143,766.81
T & T	4.73/ton	185.25	10.42/ton	4.73/ton	88.50	4.73/ton	73.75	17.79/ton	\$143,824.72

SALE 10-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>389</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>136</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>153</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger				
B & B	7.25/ton	7.44/ton	2.63/ton	\$13,964.07
Blomberg	23.10	30.10	14.10	\$15,236.80
Futurewood	30.75	30.75	15.75	\$18,553.50
Hamann, B	25.12	40.12	2.00/ton	\$16,634.00
Huber	7.00/ton	7.40/ton	2.75/ton	\$13,722.05
Midwest	24.00	18.00	14.25	\$13,964.25
Northern Renewables	5.50/ton	5.66/ton	3.75/ton	\$11,833.77
Priem	6.50/ton	6.50/ton	5.00/ton	\$14,305.00
Santikko	5.55/ton	5.80/ton	4.01/ton	\$12,137.53
Sappi	26.50	20.15	8.00	\$14,272.90

SALE 11-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>116</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>17</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>51</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger				
B & B	6.26/ton	6.26/ton	2.26/ton	\$3,072.82
Huber	7.00/ton	7.40/ton	2.75/ton	\$3,515.60
Northern Renewables	6.00/ton	6.00/ton	2.50/ton	\$3,032.00
Priem	6.50/ton	6.00/ton	5.00/ton	\$3,853.50
Santiko	6.00/ton	5.60/ton	4.00/ton	\$3,400.40

Sale 12-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>619</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>123</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>129</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>134</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger					
Blomberg	24.10	32.10	14.10	25.10	\$24,048.50
Futurewood	32.25	32.25	12.25	25.25	\$28,893.25
Good	25.51	30.00	7.51	25.51	\$23,867.82
Kurilla	8.08/ton	8.08/ton	5.00/ton	8.08/ton	\$25,399.32
Lipka	12.63/ton	10.70/ton	3.18/ton	7.89/ton	\$33,817.13
Midwest	30.05	21.00	15.00	29.00	\$27,004.95
Priem	6.50/ton	7.00/ton	4.50/ton	4.50/ton	\$19,885.00
Santikko	5.80/ton	6.90/ton	3.05/ton	4.02/ton	\$17,427.05
Sappi	29.00	24.00	8.00	24.00	\$25,151.00
T & T	7.61/ton	7.61/ton	7.61/ton	7.61/ton	\$25,630.48

Sale 13-07

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>83</u>	<u>918</u>	<u>1347</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>552</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>197</u>	
	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger								
Northern Renewables	124.00	3.00/ton	5.50/ton	40.00	3.70/ton	\$70.00	4.25/ton	\$54,582.58
Priem	124.00	2.35/ton	5.50/ton	38.00	4.00/ton	\$61.00	4.30/ton	\$52,833.80
Santikko	124.00	3.01/ton	6.02/ton	38.57	3.80/ton	\$62.03	4.60/ton	\$57,004.68

SALE 14-07

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>980</u>	<u>149</u>	<u>287</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>647</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>945</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger								
Futurewood Corp	\$20.50	\$275.00	\$32.50	\$100.00	\$25.50	\$100.00	\$31.50	\$119,358.50
Grindstone	5.42/ton	\$250.00	7.95/ton	\$85.50	6.82/ton	\$100.00	7.95/ton	\$110,791.85
Lipka	\$28.00	\$300.00	\$26.00	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$200.00	\$32.00	\$132,064.00
Midwest	\$18.05	\$250.00	\$26.20	\$100.00	\$26.20	\$90.00	\$24.75	\$105,428.55
North Country	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$30.00	\$124,815.00
Priem	5.00/ton	\$185.50	5.50/ton	\$86.00	5.00/ton	\$86.00	7.50/ton	\$91,204.00
Santikko	4.00/ton	\$185.57	5.30/ton	\$87.50	\$5.03	\$85.71	6.20/ton	\$82,992.38
Stora	\$15.05	\$225.00	\$23.05	\$150.00	\$23.05	\$105.00	\$21.53	\$99,825.40
Sappi	\$12.00	\$189.00	\$22.00	\$85.50	\$29.95	\$87.00	\$33.75	\$93,883.55
T & T	5.12/ton	\$185.25	5.12/ton	\$85.50	5.12/ton	\$85.50	10.22/ton	\$100,322.85

SALE 15-07

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>295</u>	<u>211</u>	<u>198</u>	<u>112</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>57</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
Logger							
Futurewood	21.50	12.50	21.50	16.50	18.30	21.50	\$16,987.60
Lipka	10.43/ton	8.74/ton	10.80/ton	7.46/ton	8.27/ton	11.10/ton	\$29,680.94
Midwest	23.55	16.55	19.00	25.05	18.30	20.00	\$18,824.00
Olby	19.00	12.00	19.00	12.00	19.00	19.00	\$15,029.00
Priem	6.50/ton	4.50/ton	6.25/ton	4.50/ton	6.10/ton	6.25/ton	\$17,258.00
Sappi	24.15	12.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	\$19,352.25

SALE 19-07

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>468</u>	<u>54</u>	<u>600</u>	<u>403</u>	<u>14</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
Logger						
Sappi	23.00	33.00	14.75	21.00	175.00	\$32,309.00

SALE 20-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>1471 cords</u>	<u>71 MBF</u>	<u>421 cords</u>	<u>11 MBF</u>	<u>460 cords</u>	<u>613 cords</u>	<u>30 cords</u>	
Logger								
B & B	18.10	185.25	24.10	88.50	21.10	23.10	30.10	\$75,666.75
Futurewood	20.50	295.00	31.50	125.00	23.50	26.50	23.50	\$93,496.50
Lipka	8.77/ton	300.00	9.47/ton	165.00	8.55/ton	11.74/ton	12.43/ton	\$124,224.33
Midwest	16.05	215.00	24.25	90.00	24.25	24.25	23.40	\$76,796.05
Priem	4.50/ton	185.50	5.50/ton	90.00	5.00/ton	7.20/ton	9.50/ton	\$70,361.50
Stora	16.26	225.00	25.65	150.00	25.65	25.65	23.4	\$80,566.56
Viking	14.75	75.40	21.60	89.75	22.10	23.25	23.75	\$70,132.60

SALE 22-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>140 cords</u>	
Logger		
Good	26.50	\$3,710.00
Grindstone	32.50	\$4,550.00
Kurilla	24.10	\$3,374.00

SALE 23-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>172 cords</u>	<u>315 cords</u>	<u>103 cords</u>	<u>240 cords</u>	<u>54 cords</u>	<u>58 cords</u>	
Logger							
Blomeberg	25.10	18.10	34.10	25.10	25.10	39.10	\$23,178.20
Good	25.75	10.00	21.51	15.51	18.50	18.50	\$15,588.93
Grindstone	6.95/ton	4.02/ton	8.33/ton	6.29/ton	6.50/ton	6.50/ton	\$20,290.03
Hamman, B	25.12	15.12	35.00	25.00	22.00	22.00	\$21,152.44
Kurilla	5.71/ton	4.20/ton	7.25/ton	5.71/ton	6.10/ton	6.17/ton	\$18,575.89
Lipka	8.09/ton	4.10/ton	10.93/ton	8.23/ton	10.93/ton	11.01/ton	\$25,357.93
Midwest	25.00	19.00	19.00	27.25	18.30	32.00	\$21,626.20
Northern Renewables	5.10/ton	5.10/ton	6.30/ton	5.10/ton	6.50/ton	6.50/ton	\$18,377.30
Olby	23.00	15.00	20.00	23.00	20.00	20.00	\$18,501.00
Santikko	5.75/ton	4.09/ton	6.30/ton	4.23/ton	6.15/ton	6.20/ton	\$16,791.92
Sappi	32.00	9.00	24.00	26.00	24.00	24.00	\$19,739.00
T & T	6.32/ton	6.32/ton	6.32/ton	6.32/ton	6.32/ton	6.32/ton	\$21,734.48

SALE 24-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>549 cords</u>	<u>92 MBF</u>	<u>744 cords</u>	<u>16 MBF</u>	<u>147 cords</u>	<u>20 MBF</u>	<u>919 cords</u>	<u>28 cords</u>	<u>20 cords</u>	
Logger										
Futurewood	17.50	200.00	22.25	100.00	5.60	75.00	24.50	31.50	16.00	\$72,202.20
Lipka	7.96/ton	200.00	8.27/ton	175.00	5.26/ton	130.00	11.04/ton	14.78/ton	10.48/ton	\$105,235.51
Park Falls Hwd	12.00	200.00	18.00	88.50	5.60	73.75	21.00	31.20	15.60	\$62,578.80
Sappi	12.00	195.00	24.00	88.50	5.60	73.75	25.00	32.00	16.00	\$70,289.00
Thimm	16.00	255.00	31.00	118.00	6.00	94.00	25.50	38.00	26.00	\$84,976.50
Viking	14.35	192.75	21.35	89.75	6.35	74.75	23.75	31.95	17.75	\$69,090.35

SALE 25-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>1248</u> cords	<u>69</u> cords	<u>61</u> cords	
Logger				
Blomberg	28.10	28.10	20.10	\$38,233.80
Futurewood	28.00	28.00	18.00	\$37,974.00
Good	34.51	18.00	14.00	\$45,164.48
Grindstone	33.50	23.50	17.00	\$44,466.50

SALE 27-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>1144</u> cords	<u>345</u> cords	<u>181</u> cords	
Logger				
B & B	15.10	35.10	25.10	\$33,927.00
Futurewood Corp	11.50	35.00	23.10	\$29,412.10
Grindstone	5.87/ton	11.96/ton	8.10/ton	\$34,155.55
Northern Renewables	4.00/ton	9.10/ton	7.70/ton	\$25,431.50
Priem	4.10/ton	9.20/ton	7.80/ton	\$25,886.50
T & T	10.86/ton	10.86/ton	10.86/ton	\$49,413.00

SALE 28-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>1531</u> cords	<u>793</u> cords	<u>226</u> cords	<u>8</u> cords	
Logger					
B & B	15.10	30.10	20.10	12.10	\$51,626.80
Futurewood Corp	18.00	35.00	18.60	12.00	\$59,612.60
Good	13.50	25.00	19.00	8.50	\$44,855.00
Grindstone	6.61/ton	10.75/ton	7.08/ton	4.20/ton	\$59,859.42
Priem	5.10/ton	8.25/ton	6.50/ton	5.10/ton	\$46,850.90
T & T	11.49/ton	11.49/ton	11.49/ton	11.49/ton	\$86,255.43

SALE 29-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>501</u> cords	<u>127</u> cords	<u>52</u> cords	<u>11</u> cords	
Logger					
B & B	12.10	30.10	18.10	15.10	\$10,992.10
Futurewood	11.50	35.00	17.60	12.00	\$11,253.70
Grindstone	5.96/to	9.98/ton	5.98/ton	3.61/ton	\$12,254.88
Northern Renewables	4.20/ton	8.25/ton	6.00/ton	5.00/ton	\$9,467.50
Priem	4.20/ton	8.50/ton	7.00/ton	3.00/ton	\$9,640.00
Santikko	4.36/ton	8.03/ton	6.21/ton	4.08/ton	\$9,579.03
T & T	10.40/ton	10.40/ton	10.40/ton	10.40/ton	\$18,855.20

SALE 30-07

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>677</u>	<u>186</u>	<u>109</u>	<u>101</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger					
B & B	20.10	25.10	20.10	15.10	\$21,992.30
Blomberg	35.10	35.10	25.10	20.10	\$35,057.30
Futurewood	15.00	27.00	16.50	27.00	\$19,702.50
Good	15.00	22.00	18.00	15.00	\$17,724.00
Grindstone	5.72/ton	10.10/ton	6.66/ton	4.87/ton	\$26,842.29
Northern Renewables	7.00/ton	9.00/ton	5.70/ton	6.00/ton	\$30,292.60
Priem	3.50/ton	7.10/ton	6.00/ton	5.00/ton	\$18,388.40
Santikko	4.10/ton	7.03/ton	6.04/ton	5.50/ton	\$20,388.84
T & T	8.11/ton	8.11/ton	8.11/ton	8.11/ton	\$34,832.45

SALE 31-07

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>769</u>	<u>306</u>	<u>184</u>	<u>62</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger					
B & B	12.01	21.76	18.10	15.80	\$20,204.25
Blomberg	35.10	35.10	25.10	20.10	\$43,597.10
Futurewood	18.00	33.00	17.10	18.00	\$28,202.40
Good	15.00	22.00	18.00	12.00	\$22,323.00
Grindstone	5.89/ton	10.31/ton	6.98/ton	4.87/ton	\$24,135.23
Priem	4.10/ton	7.50/ton	6.50/ton	6.50/ton	\$20,947.90
Santikko	4.09/ton	7.50/ton	6.10/ton	6.50/ton	\$20,135.23
T & T	10.89/ton	10.89/ton	10.89/ton	10.89/ton	\$32,251.24

SALE 32-07

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>566</u>	<u>139</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>23</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger					
B & B	23.10	15.10	25.10	15.10	\$16,298.90
Blomberg	24.10	16.10	30.10	24.10	\$17,365.90
Futurewood	30.50	12.50	14.50	14.50	\$19,783.50
Lipka	12.01/ton	4.87/ton	7.19/ton	6.73/ton	\$26,320.10
Northern Renewables	6.00/ton	3.00/ton	4.50/ton	3.00/ton	\$13,549.50
Priem	7.00/ton	3.50/ton	5.00/ton	3.50/ton	\$15,781.50
Santikko	5.72/ton	4.06/ton	5.35/ton	5.07/ton	\$13,995.57
Stora	24.75	14.85	18.05	20.05	\$19,465.85
Sappi	29.50/ton	12.15/ton	20.00	20.00	\$17,093.35
T & T	8.68/ton	8.68/ton	8.68/ton	8.68/ton	\$22,932.56

SALE 33-07

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>15</u>	<u>444</u>	<u>275</u>	<u>254</u>	<u>138</u>	<u>116</u>	
	<u>MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	
Logger							
B & B	175.00	4.63/ton	7.40/ton	10.67/ton	10.44/ton	5.85/ton	\$32,017.10
Blomberg	130.00	18.10	25.10	40.10	35.10	25.10	\$34,829.70
Futurewood	150.00	20.25	33.75	45.50	33.75	25.50	\$39,694.75
Midwest	180.00	17.55	24.25	35.00	26.90	24.25	\$32,576.15
Priem	130.00	5.00/ton	7.50/ton	10.00/ton	9.00/ton	5.50/ton	\$30,800.00
Santikko	127.70	4.25/ton	7.26/ton	10.01/ton	9.00/ton	5.25/ton	\$29,163.72
Thimm	230.00	20.55	32.85	38.80	35.90	33.28	\$40,277.83

SALE 34-07

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>946</u>	<u>305</u>	<u>169</u>	<u>12</u>	
	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	
Logger					
Futurewood	28.00	33.00	28.00	14.00	\$41,453.00
Good	27.51	20.00	20.00	10.00	\$35,624.46
Grindstone	31.50	24.50	19.50	10.75	\$40,696.00

SALE 35-07

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>2000</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>10</u>	
	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	
Logger				
Blomberg	32.10	32.10	12.10	\$64,642.00
Futurewood	10.10/ton	28.00	10.05	\$70,454.30
Good	34.51	28.51	10.05	\$69,405.60
Grindstone	33.50	28.00	10.05	\$67,380.50

SALE 36-07

Species	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>604</u>	<u>57</u>	<u>235</u>	<u>51</u>	
	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	
Logger					
Huber	5.50/ton	100.00	4.00/ton	200.00	\$30,665.50
Northern Renewables	4.15/ton	85.00	4.50/ton	125.00	\$23,640.05
Stora	21.70	125.00	14.31	200.00	\$33,794.65
Sappi	16.00	80.75	11.50	125.00	\$23,344.25
Thimm	15.90	110.00	12.50	190.00	\$28,501.10